WHO 12/2020

International Nonproprietary Names Programme

11264

messenger RNA encoding tumour necrosis factor ligand superfamily member 4
(TNFSF4).

Table of features

Element Description Position
cap cap m’G*-(5'-5")-ppp-Gm 1-2
5’-UTR 5’ untranslated region 3-48
TNFSF4 coding region (open reading frame) for TNFSF4 49-597
triple stop YGA YAA YAG 598-606
codons

3’-UTR 3’ untranslated region 607-738
poly(A) poly A tail 739-843

5‘- capping structure: 181 modified nucleotides:

G!'G? = m’G*-(5'-5')-ppp-Gm-(3'-5")

Hic @

Sequence / Séquence / Secuencia

GGGGAAAVAA
GGAAAGGGYC
GAWWCGAGAG
GGGCWGCWCC
GGWAWCACAY
AAWAWAAGAA
AWCAWGAAGG
WCWCAYCWCC
AWWACCAGAA
GWCAACYCCY
GAAWGWGACC
GAGAACWGAY
WAAYAGGCYG
CCAGCCCCYC
CACYCCAGYG
AAAAAAAAAA
AAAAAAAAAA

GAGAGAAAAG
CAACCCCYGG
GAACAAGCYA
WYGYGCWYCAC
CGGYAYCCYC
GGAGAAAGGY
WGCAGAACAA
CYGAAGGGCY
GGAYGAGGAG
YGAYGGYGGC
ACWGACAAYA
WCYWAYCCAY
GAGCCYCGGY
cycceewwce
GYCYWYGAAY
AAAAAAAAAA
AAAAAAAAAA

AAGAGYAAGA
AAGAGAAYGY
WYGCYGGYGG
CYACAYCYGC
GAAYYCAAAG
WYCAYCCYCA
CYCAGYCAYC
ACWYCYCCCA
Cccccwcwyce
CYCYCYGACY
CCYCCCYGGA
CAAAAYCCYG
GGCCAYGCWY
WGCACCCGYA
AAAGYCYGAG
AAAAAAAAAA
AAAAAAAAAA

Y = 1-methyl-3'-
pseudouridylyl

0
HSC“NJ‘NH

AGAAAYAVAA
GGGAAAYGCA
CCYCYGYAAY
CYGCACWYCY
WAYCAAAGYA
CYWCCCAAAA
AYCAACYGYG
GGAAGYCAAC
AACYGAAGAA
WACAAAGACA
WGACWYCCAY
GYGAAVYCYG
cyyGcCccecwy
CCCCCCAAAC
WGGGCGGCAA
AAAAAAAAAA
AAAAAAAAYC

GAGCCACCAVY
GCCAGGCCAA
WCAGGGACYG
CYGCYCWYCA
CAAYWYACCG
GGAGGAYGAA
AYGGGYYWYA
AVYAGCCYWYC
GGYCAGGYCY
AAGYCYACWY
GYGAAYGGCG
YGYCCYWYGA
GGGCcwcCcee
ACCAVYGYCA
AAAAAAAAAA
AAAAAAAAAA
YAG

50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
700
750
800
843



WHO 12/2020

International Nonproprietary Names Programme




