

### 11264

messenger RNA encoding tumour necrosis factor ligand superfamily member 4 (TNFSF4).

## **Table of features**

Element	Description	
сар	cap m <sup>7</sup> G <sup>+</sup> -(5'→5')-ppp-Gm	1-2
5'-UTR	5' untranslated region	3-48
TNFSF4	coding region (open reading frame) for TNFSF4	49-597
triple stop	<u>ΨGA</u> <u>ΨAA</u> <u>ΨAG</u>	598-606
codons		
3'-UTR	3' untranslated region	607-738
poly(A)	poly A tail	739-843

# 5'- capping structure:

 $G^{1}G^{2} = m^{7}G^{+}(5' \rightarrow 5')$ -ppp-Gm-(3' $\rightarrow$ 5')



#### 181 modified nucleotides:

 $\Psi = 1$ -methyl-3'pseudouridylyl



## Sequence / Séquence / Secuencia

GGAAAGGGΨC GAΨΨCGAGAG	СААССССΨGG GAACAAGCΨA	AAGAGAA\G \V\GC\GG\GG	ССѰСѰ҄҄ѲѰѦѦѰ	GCCAGGCCAA ΨCAGGGACΨG	50 100 150
<b>GGΨAΨCACAΨ</b>	СGGѰАѰССѰС		СΨĠĊĂĊΨΨĊΨ ΨΑΨĊĂĂĂĠΨĂ ĊΨΨĊĊĊĂĂĂĂ		200 250 300
AΨCAΨGAAGG	ΨGCAGAACAA	СѰСА҄ѾСАѰС	AWCAACWGWG GGAAGWCAAC	ΑΨGGGΨΨΨΨΑ	350 400
<b>GΨCAACΨCCΨ</b>	ΨGAΨGGΨGGC	СѰСѰСѰ҄ѲѦСѰ	AACΨGAAGAA ΨACAAAGACA	ΑΑĠΨĊΨΑĊΨΨ	450 500
	ΨϹΨΨΑΨϹϹΑΨ			GWGAAWGGCG WGWCCWW <u>WGA</u> GGGCCWCCCC	550 600 650
CCAGCCCCWC CACWCCAGWG	СФССССФФСС БФСФФФБААФ	ΨGCACCCGΨA AAAGΨCΨGAG	CCCCCCAAAC ΨGGGCGGCAA	AAAAAAAAA	700 750
			ΑΑΑΑΑΑΑΑΑΑΑ ΑΑΑΑΑΑΑΑΨC		800 843



WHO International Nonproprietary Names Programme